507180624 03/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
	Name E	Execution Date			
PAUL SHELMAN		11	1/15/2018		
SIYANG ZHANG	11	1/15/2018			
JOHANNA BODNYK	11	1/15/2018			
NOAH PORTNOY		11	11/15/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CIMPR	ESS SCHWEIZ GMBH			
Street Address:	TECHN	OPARKSTRASSE 5			
City:	WINTE	RTHUR			
State/Country:	SWITZ	ERLAND			
olale/obuilly.					
Postal Code:	8406 Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number 16193823			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1	(312)474-0448			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 DATA e sent to	16193823 (312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)474-0448			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	(312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(312)474-0448 (312)474-0448 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	(312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will br using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	(312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (312) 474-6300 docket@marshallip.com MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP 233 S. WACKER DRIVE 6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 31683/53017			

source=31683-53017_Assignment#page2.tif

source=31683-53017_Assignment#page3.tif source=31683-53017_Assignment#page4.tif source=31683-53017_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.: 16/193,823

Filed: November 16, 2018

Title: TECHNOLOGY FOR ENABLING ELASTIC GRAPHIC DESIGN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Paul Shelman, Siyang Zhang, Johanna Bodnyk, and Noah Portnoy ("Assignor") agrees to assign and hereby does assign to CIMPRESS SCHWEIZ GMBH, Technoparkstrasse 5, 8406 Winterthur, SWITZERLAND ("Assignee") all rights, title, and interests in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the application listed above (the "Application") including, but without limitation, all rights:

(i) in and to the Application and all other applications anywhere in the world that have been or may be filed on said inventions and/or naming Assignor as an inventor of said inventions,

(ii) in and to all patents issuing on any of the foregoing,

(iii) in and to all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates, and/or extensions of any of the foregoing,

(iv) to bring suit, the right to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present, and future infringement and/or misappropriation of any of the foregoing, and

 (v) of priority including, but without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to the Application and all of the foregoing.

Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee or its designee. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when officially known. Assignor:

(a) declares: (1) The application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe myself, as a named inventor, to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application and I understand that any willful false statement made by me in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both;

(b) warrants except in favor of Assignee: (1) Assignor is the owner of all its rights, title and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (2) there are no outstanding

31683/53017

PATENT REEL: 059282 FRAME: 0388

1

day of NNUMBER, 2015 WITNESS our hands this State of County of Paul Shelman

On this <u>15³⁴</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2018</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **Paul Sheiman**, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

or affirmed to me that the com

in inmitte and b

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

Notary Pub Commony aachusetts 20 On 888 Page 198 beins me proved to me through to be the person white admitted with el en the proceeding or ellectrici é

cutte utte in

My Commission Expires:

and the second se

VICTORIA M. COUPTORD, Wolars Public My Commission Expires February 3, 2023

100 1100

1 888

31683/53017/US

PATENT REEL: 059282 FRAME: 0389

WITNESS our hands this		day of	NOUTR	12, 2018.
State of County of	MASSAULUSENS MODLESEX		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	- <u>7</u> 2

On this <u>15</u>¹ day of <u>NOVRINAL</u>, <u>2018</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **Siyang Zhang**, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

00 My Commission Expires: Notary Public ommony Massachusetts **Ge** 195 SS 2788 MINNELLINE THIS ETTS 382,982 80 be 8e s 100 100 D_{4} best of or silima hier her i ORIA FFORD 831 Notary

Commission Expires

2023

31683/53017/US

PATENT REEL: 059282 FRAME: 0390

v	VITNESS our hands this	15th day of	NORMBIE, DOIS.	
State of County of	MASSANHUSETTS MULAPLESEX	Johanna	Bodryk	

On this <u>ISW</u> day of <u>NUENGE</u>, <u>JUS</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **Johanna Bodnyk**, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

February 3,2003 My Commission Expires: Notary Putsic On Sile 15 1 Commony ssachusştis -20 before me, the un 27 FEI DALLAN proved to me through spite animum of identific Constant and De Works 10.000 0000 to be the person referencingtons is bigment on the presenting or allo or attimmed to may their generic strategy of the decement also builded 1893 avi his/her knowledge and b VICTORIA N. CLINEORD, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 3, 2023

31683/53017/US

PATENT REEL: 059282 FRAME: 0391

15th day of November. 2018. WITNESS our hands this North MASSACHUSETTS State of MIDDLESEX County of NOVEMBR. JOR On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Noah Portnoy, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. Tebring S and My Commission Expires: iblic bannaa On this ####chugatta Anderso and 28 anna à m b de far geregie y 217 53 (75 (75 (M) (000 CM) 888 B a allmed a p 1000 \$1S his/her brow CANSO -YOAIA M. CLIFFORD, Notary Public Commission Expires Fabratry 3, 2023

31663/53017/US

RECORDED: 03/16/2022